GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1363
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2013

NON ISSUANCE OF IDENTITY CARDS
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao;Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any complaints with regard to non- issuance of identity card to citizens who do not have their own residential units; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard and the reasons therefor along with the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)
(a) No, Madam. The Government is not implementing any scheme to issue identity card to citizens.

(b) Question doesnot arise.
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